Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 23 May 2023

Organisation Name

A.D.H.D. Association Incorporated

AIESEC In Auckland Incorporated

Auckland City Mission

Auckland Philharmonia Trust

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated
Auckland Sportclimbing Club Incorporated
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated
Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated
Baseball New Zealand Incorporated
Cambridge Bowling Club Incorporated
Cotswold School

East Tamaki Domain Tennis Club Incorporated
F C Nelson Incorporated

Franklin Softball Association Incorporated
Golden Bay Association Football Club Incorporated
Halberg Foundation

Hockey Manawatu Incorporated

Howard Booth Squash Club

Howick Pakuranga Netball Centre Incorporated
Kerikeri Netball Centre Incorporated

Little Dog Barking Theatre Charitable Trust
Mairangi Bay Play Centre

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated
Melville Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust

Momentum Charitable Trust

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated
National Youth Theatre Company Trust

Nelson Mountain Bike Club Incorporated

New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Incorporated
New Zealand Punjabi Multimedia Trust Board
Ngaruawahia Bowling Club Incorporated
Northland Basketball Incorporated

Pakuranga United Rugby Club Incorporated
Papakura Business Association Incorporated
Papamoa Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated
Papatoetoe East Primary School

Parnell Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated
Pillars-Ka Pou Whakahou Incorporated

Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust

St Johns College Hastings Charitable Trust

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Community
Research And Education
Research And Education
Arts And Culture
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Arts And Culture
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Research And Education
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community

Sport

Requested Amount
$8,690.64
$1,000.00

$10,710.00
$31,535.00
$94,387.00
$11,500.00
$15,145.13
$2,200.00
$13,332.00
$15,000.00
$8,131.95
$40,039.00
$8,869.54
$6,252.00
$14,535.62
$50,000.00
$10,000.00
$8,000.00
$5,700.00
$491.00
$18,314.00
$41,000.00
$4,266.00
$12,499.00
$11,695.15
$10,000.00
$4,374.00
$12,500.00
$9,640.00
$7,200.00
$38,091.29
$19,658.69
$18,975.00
$13,400.00
$26,100.00
$2,374.66
$8,696.00
$3,090.00
$44,000.00
$2,000.00
$30,330.00
$7,000.00

$13,342.97

Reason
DR1, DR12
DR2
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR4, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1



Surf Life Saving Kariaotahi Incorporated

Tahuna FC Incorporated

Te Tamawai Trust

Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust

Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Limited

Te Whanau O Waipareira Trust

Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated

The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand

The Brain Injury Association (Wellington) Incorporated
The Lynfield College Board of Trustees

The Manurewa South School Board Of Trustees

The One Victoria Trust Board Incorporated

The Puketaha School Board of Trustees

The St Pius X Catholic School (Glen Innes) Board of Trustees
The Te Kapehu Riccarton School Board of Trustees
The Wesley Intermediate Board Of Trustees

The Yes And Trust

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board

Toi Ngapuhi Limited

Tuakau Bowling Club Incorporated

Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated

Variety - The Children's Charity Incorporated

Waikato Family Centre Trust

Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated

Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated

Waikato/Bay of Plenty Division Cancer Society of New Zealand
Incorporated

Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated

Warriors Community Foundation

Community $100,000.00
Sport $700.92
Community $11,250.00
Sport $6,178.00
Health/Welfare $5,000.00
Arts And Culture $22,000.00
Sport $4,500.00
Community $31,570.00
Health/Welfare $7,360.00
Sport $45,533.91
Research And Education $25,000.00
Arts And Culture $2,594.00
Sport $6,700.00
Research And Education $14,107.00
Research And Education $14,844.11
Community $200,000.00
Arts And Culture $18,000.00
Community $26,335.00
Arts And Culture $7,000.00
Sport $34,375.80
Sport $2,261.00
Community $20,000.00
Health/Welfare $9,750.00
Sport $9,930.43
Sport $15,000.00
Health/Welfare $26,792.00
Sport $20,000.00
Community $9,000.00
Total Amount: $1,409,847.81

Reasons for partial or declined funding

DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

DR4] No gaming machines in your area

DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority

DR1, DR5
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR5, DR9
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR4, DR12
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR12

DR1



