

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust Meeting Date: 23 May 2023

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
A.D.H.D. Association Incorporated	Community	\$8,690.64	DR1, DR12
AIESEC In Auckland Incorporated	Research And Education	\$1,000.00	DR2
Auckland City Mission	Research And Education	\$10,710.00	DR1, DR12
Auckland Philharmonia Trust	Arts And Culture	\$31,535.00	DR1
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated	Sport	\$94,387.00	DR1
Auckland Sportclimbing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,500.00	DR1, DR5
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,145.13	DR1
Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,200.00	DR1
Baseball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$13,332.00	DR1, DR9
Cambridge Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Cotswold School	Research And Education	\$8,131.95	DR1
East Tamaki Domain Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$40,039.00	DR1
F C Nelson Incorporated	Sport	\$8,869.54	DR1, DR4
Franklin Softball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$6,252.00	DR1
Golden Bay Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$14,535.62	DR1, DR4
Halberg Foundation	Sport	\$50,000.00	DR1, DR9
Hockey Manawatu Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Howard Booth Squash Club	Sport	\$8,000.00	DR1, DR5
Howick Pakuranga Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$5,700.00	DR1
Kerikeri Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$491.00	DR1, DR5
Little Dog Barking Theatre Charitable Trust	Arts And Culture	\$18,314.00	DR1, DR12
Mairangi Bay Play Centre	Health/Welfare	\$41,000.00	DR1
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,266.00	DR1
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$12,499.00	DR1
Melville Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,695.15	DR1
Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust	Health/Welfare	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR9
Momentum Charitable Trust	Community	\$4,374.00	DR1
Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$12,500.00	DR1, DR9
National Youth Theatre Company Trust	Community	\$9,640.00	DR1
Nelson Mountain Bike Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,200.00	DR1, DR4, DR12
New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$38,091.29	DR1, DR12
New Zealand Punjabi Multimedia Trust Board	Community	\$19,658.69	DR1
Ngaruawahia Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$18,975.00	DR1
Northland Basketball Incorporated	Sport	\$13,400.00	DR1, DR5
Pakuranga United Rugby Club Incorporated	Community	\$26,100.00	DR1, DR5
Papakura Business Association Incorporated	Community	\$2,374.66	DR1
Papamoa Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,696.00	DR1, DR4
Papatoetoe East Primary School	Research And Education	\$3,090.00	DR1, DR5
Parnell Lawn Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$44,000.00	DR1
Pillars-Ka Pou Whakahou Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$2,000.00	DR1
Ponsonby Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,330.00	DR1
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$7,000.00	DR1
St Johns College Hastings Charitable Trust	Sport	\$13,342.97	DR1

Surf Life Saving Kariaotahi Incorporated	Community	\$100,000.00	DR1, DR5
Tahuna FC Incorporated	Sport	\$700.92	DR1, DR4
Te Tamawai Trust	Community	\$11,250.00	DR1, DR9
Te Tohu Taakaro O Aotearoa Charitable Trust	Sport	\$6,178.00	DR1
Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Limited	Health/Welfare	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Te Whanau O Waipareira Trust	Arts And Culture	\$22,000.00	DR1, DR5
Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated	Sport	\$4,500.00	DR1, DR12
The Begampura Foundation of New Zealand	Community	\$31,570.00	DR1
The Brain Injury Association (Wellington) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$7,360.00	DR1
The Lynfield College Board of Trustees	Sport	\$45,533.91	DR1
The Manurewa South School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$25,000.00	DR1
The One Victoria Trust Board Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$2,594.00	DR1, DR12
The Puketaha School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$6,700.00	DR1
The St Pius X Catholic School (Glen Innes) Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$14,107.00	DR1
The Te Kāpehu Riccarton School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$14,844.11	DR1
The Wesley Intermediate Board Of Trustees	Community	\$200,000.00	DR1
The Yes And Trust	Arts And Culture	\$18,000.00	DR1, DR9
Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board	Community	\$26,335.00	DR1
Toi Ngāpuhi Limited	Arts And Culture	\$7,000.00	DR1, DR4, DR12
Tuakau Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$34,375.80	DR1, DR5
Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,261.00	DR1
Variety - The Children's Charity Incorporated	Community	\$20,000.00	DR1
Waikato Family Centre Trust	Health/Welfare	\$9,750.00	DR1, DR9
Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$9,930.43	DR1, DR5
Waikato-Bay Of Plenty Harness Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR12
Waikato/Bay of Plenty Division Cancer Society of New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$26,792.00	DR1
Wairarapa Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR12
Warriors Community Foundation	Community	\$9,000.00	DR1
	Total Amount:	\$1,409,847.81	

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority